Ordering Information and Selector Guide appears at end of
data sheet.
19-6355; Rev 8; 8/18
General Description
The MAX6070/MAX6071 offer a very low noise and
low-drift voltage reference in a small 6-pin SOT23 package.
These devices provide a 1/f noise voltage of only
4.8µVP-P at an output voltage of 2.5V, with a temperature

Application
Note 1891
Ordering Information Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (foot-
prints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note that
a “+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only.
Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the
drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
Chip Information
PROCESS: BIPOLAR
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 24
MAX6070/MAX6071 Low-Noise, High-Precision Series
Voltage References
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
0 10/12 Initial release —
1 1/13
Added 2.048V, 3.0V, and 5.0V options to data sheet. Revised General Description,
Benefits and Features, Absolute Maximum Ratings, Electrical Characteristics, and
Selector Guide
1–9, 17, 18
2 3/13 Added 1.8V and 3.3V options to data sheet. Revised General Description, Benefits
and Features, Electrical Characteristics, and Selector Guide 1, 2–12, 21, 22
3 2/14 Added automotive package for the MAX6070B. 21
4 7/15 Added automotive packages to data sheet and revised TOC9b. Revised Benefits and
Features section. 1, 16, 22, 23
5 1/16 Added WLP option text, associated Electrical Characteristics table, package drawing
and Bump Description table 1, 2, 7, 19, 22
6 12/17 Added AEC statement to Benefits and Features section and updated Selector Guide 1, 23
7 3/18 Updated Selector Guide and Ordering Information tables 23, 24
8 8/18 Updated Selector Guide and Ordering Information tables 23, 24
Revision History
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2018 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │ 25
MAX6070/MAX6071 Low-Noise, High-Precision Series
Voltage References
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX6071AAUT41+T  MAX6071BAUT25+T  MAX6070BAUT12+T  MAX6070AAUT25+T  MAX6071BAUT12+T
MAX6070AAUT12+T  MAX6070BAUT21+T  MAX6071BAUT21+T  MAX6071AAUT12+T  MAX6070BAUT30+T